
I
GB
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ISTRUZIONI D’USO
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

MODE D’EMPLOI

D
E
P

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

INTERPUMPGROUP

Questo manuale deve essere letto e compreso in accordo al libretto generico “Istruzioni d’uso e manutenzione”.
This manual must be read and followed in accordance with the generic “Instructions for Use and Maintenance” booklet.

Ce manuel doit être lu et compris en accord avec la notice générale “ Mode d’emploi et d’entretien ”.
Dieses Handbuch ist in Verbindung mit dem allgemeinen Handbuch “ Gebrauchs- und Wartungsanleitung“ zu lesen und zu verstehen.

Este manual debe leerse y comprenderse de acuerdo con el manual general “Instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento”
Este manual deve ser lido e interpretado de acordo com o livro genérico  “Instruções de uso e manutenção”

66
VHT

S
E
R
I
E
S

Type
Type
Type
Tipo
Tipo

Flow rate
Débit

Förderstrom
Caudal
Portata

Pressure
Pressione

Druck
Presion

Pressione

rpm
t/m
upm
r/m
g/m

Power
Puissance
Leistung
Potencia
Potenza

Weight
Poids

Gewicht
Peso

Massa

L/min gpm bar MPa Psi Hp Kw Kg Ibs Lt.

VHT6628 *
28
19
15

7.40
5.00
3.96

250
250
250

25
25
25

3600
3600
3600

1750
1200
950

18.20
12.33
10.00

13.38
9.07
7.35

18.5 40.7 1.0

VHT6635
35
29

9.25
7.66

250
250

25
25

3600
3600

1750
1450

22.7
18.8

16.70
13.80

18.5 40.7 1.0

VHT6639
39
32

10.30
8.45

200
200

20
20

2900
2900

1750
1450

20.00
16.60

14.70
12.20

18.5 40.7 1.0

VHT6646
46
38

12.15
10.04

170
200

17
20

2465
2900

1750
1450

20.00
19.74

14.70
14.51

18.5 40.7 1.0

(*) - DISPONIBILE ANCHE CON DOPPIA PRESA DI FORZA
(*) - AVAILABLE ALSO WITH DOUBLE POWER TAKE OFF
(*) - DISPONIBLE MÊME AVEC DOUBLE PRISE DE FORCE
(*) - VORHANDEN AUCH MIT DEM DOPPELTEN GENOMMEN VON DER KRAFT
(*) - DISPONIBLE TAMBIÉN CON EL DOBLE TOMADO DE FUERZA
(*) - DISPONÍVEL TAMBÉM COM O DOBRO FEITO EXAME DA FORÇA



D
IS

. 
C

O
D

. 6
6

.9
5

0
2

.0
0

S
E

R
IE

 6
6

1



2019181716151413121110987654321

P
O

S

66
.0

20
0.

35
66

.0
20

4.
35

98
.2

10
6.

00

66
.0

10
0.

22

91
.8

38
0.

00

90
.0

75
6.

00

70
.2

11
8.

01

90
.3

87
7.

00

90
.3

91
3.

00

47
.1

51
2.

22

99
.3

03
9.

00

36
.7

26
3.

01

66
.1

30
3.

41

90
.5

16
5.

00

36
.2

03
5.

51

94
.7

38
8.

00

36
.2

03
4.

76

36
.2

03
3.

66

90
.3

85
7.

50

99
.3

80
1.

00

66
.1

20
6.

41
66

.1
20

7.
41

66
.1

20
8.

41

C
O

D
.

A
lb

er
o 

ec
c.

 C
.1

9 
-

V
H

T
66

28
  
  

  
  

  

A
lb

er
o 

ec
c.

 C
.2

1 
-

V
H

T
66

39
 V

H
T
66

46
V
H

T
66

35

T
ap

po
 c

on
 a

st
a 

G
 3

/8
”x

64

C
ar

te
r 

po
m

pa

C
u
sc

in
et

to
 a

 r
ul

li

A
n
el

lo
 d

’a
rr

es
to

 Z
J4

5

Sp
ia

 li
ve

llo
 o

lio

O
R
 D

. 
39

.3
4x

2.
62

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 3
15

6

O
R
 D

. 
67

.9
5x

2.
62

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 3
26

8

C
op

er
ch

io
 c

us
ci

ne
tt

o 
la

to
 s

pi
a

V
it
e 

M
8x

16
 U

N
I 

59
31

G
r.

 v
al

vo
la

 a
sp

ir
az

io
ne

 /
 m

an
da

ta
  

37
5

T
ap

po
 M

32
x1

.5
x2

9.
5

A
n
el

lo
 a

nt
ie

st
. 
D

. 
24

.7
x2

9.
0x

1.
5

G
u
id

a 
va

lv
ol

a 
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
 3

75

M
ol

la
 D

m
. 
10

.0
x1

8.
5 

  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
 3

75

V
al

vo
la

 s
fe

ri
ca

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
 3

75

Se
de

 v
al

vo
la

  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  

37
5

O
R
 D

. 
23

.8
1x

2.
62

 H
N

B
R
 7

0 
S
H

 1
32

37
5

V
it
e 

M
10

x9
0 

U
N

I 
59

31

T
es

ta
ta

 p
om

pa
 D

. 
20

T
es

ta
ta

 p
om

pa
 D

. 
22

T
es

ta
ta

 p
om

pa
 D

. 
24

D
ES

C
R
IZ

IO
N

E 
–

D
ES

C
R
IP

T
IO

N
 -

K
IT

111211121866666661281N
R

4342414039383736353433323130292827262524232221PO
S

90
.2

25
0.

00
90

.2
30

0.
00

90
.2

35
0.

00

90
.3

61
6.

50

66
.0

81
2.

70
66

.0
81

3.
70

66
.0

81
4.

70

98
.2

10
0.

50

90
.3

83
3.

00

90
.1

64
8.

00

47
.1

51
0.

22

66
.2

19
5.

66

90
.3

58
4.

50

66
.0

40
0.

09
66

.0
40

1.
09

66
.0

40
4.

09

96
.7

10
1.

00

66
.0

50
0.

66

97
.7

40
5.

00

99
.3

09
9.

00

90
.3

58
5.

50

98
.2

04
2.

50

63
.2

10
0.

51

90
.4

05
1.

00

99
.1

88
4.

00

66
.1

60
0.

22

90
.3

92
2.

00

66
.0

30
0.

01

91
.4

89
2.

00

C
O

D
.

A
ne

llo
 t

en
ut

a 
D

. 
20

x2
6.

15
 L

P
  
  
  

20
6 

37
6

A
ne

llo
 t

en
ut

a 
D

. 
22

x2
8.

15
 L

P
20

8 
37

7

A
ne

llo
 t

en
ut

a 
D

. 
24

x3
0.

15
 L

P
21

0 
37

8

O
R
 D

. 
34

.6
5x

1.
78

 H
N

B
R
 7

0S
H

 2
13

7
37

6 
37

7 
37

8

A
ne

llo
di

 f
on

do
D

. 
20

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
 3

76

A
ne

llo
di

 f
on

do
D

. 
22

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
 3

77

A
ne

llo
di

 f
on

do
D

. 
24

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
 3

78

T
ap

po
 G

 3
/8

”x
13

 T
E2

2 
–

Z
in

c.

O
R
 D

. 
13

.9
5x

2.
62

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 3
05

6

A
ne

llo
 r

ad
. 
D

. 
30

.0
x5

5.
0x

7.
0 

  
  
  

  
  
  
 3

C
op

er
ch

io
 c

us
ci

ne
tt

o 
la

to
 P

T
O

V
it
e 

fis
sa

gg
io

 p
is

to
ne

O
R
 D

. 
10

.8
2x

1.
78

 H
N

B
R
 9

0 
SH

 2
04

3

Pi
st

on
e 

D
. 

20
x5

4
Pi

st
on

e 
D

. 
22

x5
4

Pi
st

on
e 

D
. 

24
x5

4 

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

10
.0

x2
8.

0x
0.

5

G
ui

da
 p

is
to

ne

S
pi

no
tt

o 
D

. 
14

x3
9

V
it
e 

se
rr

ag
gi

o 
bi

el
la

O
R
 D

. 
10

.8
2x

1.
78

 H
N

B
R
 7

0S
H

 2
04

3

T
ap

po
 G

 1
/4

”x
9 

T
E1

7 
–

Z
in

c.

S
pi

a 
liv

el
lo

 o
lio

O
R
 D

. 
26

.5
8x

3.
53

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 4
10

6

V
it
e 

M
6x

20
 U

N
I 

59
31

C
op

er
ch

io
 p

os
te

ri
or

e

O
R
 D

. 
13

3.
02

x2
.6

2 
N

B
R
 7

0S
H

 3
52

5

B
ie

lla
 c

om
pl

et
a

Li
ng

ue
tt

a 
9.

0x
7.

0x
35

.0

D
ES

C
R
IZ

IO
N

E 
–

D
ES

C
R
IP

T
IO

N
 -

K
IT

33311113333336311141131N
R

5756555453525150494847464544P
O

S

96
.7

10
4.

00

90
.3

58
5.

00

98
.2

04
7.

00

96
.7

70
0.

00

98
.2

26
9.

00

96
.7

38
0.

00

98
.2

09
9.

00

90
.1

62
5.

00

90
.9

12
6.

00

99
.3

64
4.

00

96
.7

10
6.

00

47
.2

00
0.

74

90
.2

26
0.

00
90

.2
31

2.
00

90
.2

36
0.

00

66
.2

16
0.

70
66

.2
16

1.
70

66
.2

16
4.

70

C
O

D
.

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

10
.5

x1
6.

0x
1.

0

O
R
 D

. 
10

.8
2x

1.
78

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 2
04

3

T
ap

po
 G

 1
/4

”x
13

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

26
.5

x3
2.

0x
1.

5

T
ap

po
 G

 3
/4

”x
16

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

17
.5

x2
3.

0x
1.

5

T
ap

po
 G

 3
/8

”x
13

A
ne

llo
 r

ad
. 
D

. 
22

.0
x3

2.
0x

5.
5 

  
  
  

  
  
 2

B
oc

co
la

 D
. 

22
.0

x2
5.

0x
30

.0

V
it
e 

M
10

x1
8 

U
N

I 
59

31

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

10
.2

x1
6.

0x
2.

5

Pi
ed

e 
 p

om
pa

A
ne

llo
 t

en
u
ta

 D
. 

20
x3

0x
10

 H
P

20
6 

37
6

A
ne

llo
 t

en
u
ta

 D
. 

22
x3

2x
10

 H
P 

 2
08

 3
77

A
ne

llo
 t

en
u
ta

 D
. 

24
x3

4x
10

 H
P 

 2
10

 3
78

A
ne

llo
 i
nt

er
m

ed
io

 D
. 

20
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
37

6

A
ne

llo
 i
nt

er
m

ed
io

 D
. 

22
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
37

7

A
ne

llo
 i
nt

er
m

ed
io

 D
. 

24
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
37

8

D
E
SC

R
IZ

IO
N

E
 –

D
ES

C
R
IP

T
IO

N
 -

K
IT

81311113344233N
R

N
r.

 P
cs

.

P
o

si
zi

o
n

i 
in

cl
u

se
P

o
si

ti
o

n
s 

in
cl

u
d

ed

K
IT

 N
r.K
IT

 R
IC

A
M

B
I 

-
S

P
A

R
E

 K
IT

S

35
0

K
IT

 2

23
8

K
IT

 3

6

3
 -

4
5

 -
6

7
(1

0
)

K
IT

 3
7

5

3

4
3

 -
4

5

K
IT

 2
0

6

P
IS

T
O

N
E

 -
P

IS
T

O
N

 D
. 

2
0

1

4
1

 -
4

2
4

3
 -

4
4

4
5

K
IT

 3
7

6

3

4
3

 -
4

5

K
IT

 2
0

8

P
IS

T
O

N
E

 -
P

IS
T

O
N

 D
. 

2
2

1

4
1

 -
4

2
4

3
 -

4
4

4
5

K
IT

 3
7

7

3

4
3

 -
4

5

K
IT

 2
1

0

P
IS

T
O

N
E

 -
P

IS
T

O
N

 D
. 

2
4

1

4
1

 -
4

2
4

3
 -

4
4

4
5

K
IT

 3
7

8

V
H

T
66

46

P
IS

T
O

N
E

 -
P

IS
T

O
N

 D
. 

2
4

V
H

T
66

28
 -

V
H

T
66

35

P
IS

T
O

N
E

 -
P

IS
T

O
N

 D
. 

2
0

V
H

T
66

39

P
IS

T
O

N
E

 -
P

IS
T

O
N

 D
. 

2
2

V
H

T
6

6
2

8
 -

V
H

T
6

6
3

9
V

H
T

6
6

4
6

 -
V

H
T

6
6

3
5

2



S
E

R
IE

 6
6

D
IS

. 
C

O
D

. 6
6

.9
5

0
9

.0
0

3



272625242322212019181716151413121110987654321

P
O

S

90
.3

58
5.

50

98
.2

04
2.

50

63
.2

10
0.

51

90
.4

05
1.

00

99
.1

88
4.

00

66
.1

60
0.

22

90
.3

92
2.

00

66
.0

30
0.

01

91
.4

89
2.

00

66
.0

21
0.

35

98
.2

10
6.

00

66
.0

10
0.

22

91
.8

38
0.

00

90
.1

64
8.

00

90
.3

91
3.

00

47
.1

51
0.

22

99
.3

03
9.

00

36
.7

26
3.

01

66
.1

30
3.

41

90
.5

16
5.

00

36
.2

03
5.

51

94
.7

38
8.

00

36
.2

03
4.

76

36
.2

03
3.

66

90
.3

85
7.

50

99
.3

80
1.

00

66
.1

20
6.

41

C
O

D
.

O
R
 D

. 
10

.8
2x

1.
78

 H
N

B
R
 7

0S
H

 2
04

3

T
ap

po
 G

 1
/4

”x
9 

T
E1

7 
–

Z
in

c.

Sp
ia

 li
ve

llo
 o

lio

O
R
 D

. 
26

.5
8x

3.
53

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 4
10

6

V
it
e 

M
6x

20
 U

N
I 

59
31

C
op

er
ch

io
 p

os
te

ri
or

e

O
R
 D

. 
13

3.
02

x2
.6

2 
N

B
R
 7

0S
H

 3
52

5

B
ie

lla
 c

om
pl

et
a

Li
n
gu

et
ta

 9
.0

x7
.0

x3
5.

0

A
lb

er
o 

ec
c.

 C
.1

9 
 D

.P
T
O

T
ap

po
 c

on
 a

st
a 

G
 3

/8
”x

64

C
ar

te
r 

po
m

pa

C
u
sc

in
et

to
 a

 r
ul

li

A
n
el

lo
 r

ad
. 
D

. 
30

.0
x5

5.
0x

7.
0 

  
  
  

  
  

3

O
R
 D

. 
67

.9
5x

2.
62

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 3
26

8

C
op

er
ch

io
 c

us
ci

ne
tt

o 
la

to
 P

T
O

V
it
e 

M
8x

16
 U

N
I 

59
31

G
r.

 v
al

vo
la

 a
sp

ir
az

io
ne

 /
 m

an
da

ta
 3

75

T
ap

po
 M

32
x1

.5
x2

9.
5

A
n
el

lo
 a

nt
ie

st
. 
D

. 
24

.7
x2

9.
0x

1.
5

G
u
id

a 
va

lv
ol

a 
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
 3

75

M
ol

la
 D

m
. 
10

.0
x1

8.
5 

  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  

37
5

V
al

vo
la

 s
fe

ri
ca

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
 3

75

Se
de

 v
al

vo
la

  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
 3

75

O
R
 D

. 
23

.8
1x

2.
62

 H
N

B
R
 7

0S
H

 1
32

37
5

V
it
e 

M
10

x9
0 

U
N

I 
59

31

T
es

ta
ta

 D
. 

20

D
ES

C
R
IZ

IO
N

E 
–

D
ES

C
R
IP

T
IO

N
 -

K
IT

3111411321112222866666661281N
R

5453525150494847464544434241403938373635343332313028PO
S

96
.7

10
4.

00

90
.3

58
5.

00

98
.2

04
7.

00

96
.7

70
0.

00

98
.2

26
9.

00

96
.7

38
0.

00

98
.2

09
9.

00

90
.1

62
5.

00

90
.9

12
6.

00

99
.3

64
4.

00

96
.7

10
6.

00

47
.2

00
0.

74

90
.2

26
0.

00

66
.2

16
0.

70

90
.2

25
0.

00

90
.3

61
6.

00

66
.0

81
2.

70

98
.2

10
0.

50

90
.3

83
3.

00

66
.2

19
5.

66

90
.3

58
4.

50

66
.0

40
0.

09

96
.7

10
1.

00

66
.0

50
0.

66

97
.7

40
5.

00

99
.3

09
9.

00

C
O

D
.

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

10
.5

x1
6.

0x
1.

0

O
R
 D

. 
10

.8
2x

1.
78

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 2
04

3

T
ap

po
 G

 1
/4

”x
13

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

26
.5

x3
2.

0x
1.

5

T
ap

po
 G

 3
/4

”x
16

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

17
.5

x2
3.

0x
1.

5

T
ap

po
 G

 3
/8

”x
13

A
ne

llo
 r

ad
. 
D

. 
22

.0
x3

2.
0x

5.
5 

  
  
  

  
  
  
 2

B
oc

co
la

 D
. 

22
x2

5x
30

V
it
e 

M
10

x1
8 

U
N

I 
59

31

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

10
.2

x1
6.

0x
2.

5

Pi
ed

e 
po

m
pa

A
ne

llo
 t

en
ut

a 
D

. 
20

x3
0x

10
 H

P
20

6 
37

6

A
ne

llo
 in

te
rm

ed
io

 D
. 

20
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
 3

76

A
ne

llo
 t

en
ut

a 
D

. 
20

x2
6.

15
 L

P
  
  
 2

06
 3

76

O
R
 D

. 
34

.6
5x

1.
78

 H
N

B
R
 7

0S
H

 2
13

7
37

6

A
ne

llo
di

 f
on

do
D

. 
20

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  

37
6

T
ap

po
 G

 3
/8

”x
13

 T
E2

2 
–

Z
in

c.

O
R
 D

. 
13

.9
5x

2.
62

 N
B
R
 7

0S
H

 3
05

6

V
it
e 

fis
sa

gg
io

 p
is

to
ne

O
R
 D

. 
10

.8
2x

1.
78

 H
N

B
R
 9

0 
SH

 2
04

3

Pi
st

on
e 

D
. 

20
x5

4

R
os

et
ta

 D
. 

10
.0

x2
8.

0x
0.

5

G
ui

da
 p

is
to

ne

S
pi

no
tt

o 
D

. 
14

x3
9

V
it
e 

M
8x

35
 U

N
I 

59
31

D
ES

C
R
IZ

IO
N

E 
–

D
ES

C
R
IP

T
IO

N
 -

K
IT

81311113344233333143333336N
R

N
r.

 P
cs

.

P
o

si
zi

o
n

i 
in

cl
u

se
P

o
si

ti
o

n
s 

in
cl

u
d

ed

K
IT

 N
r.

K
IT

 R
IC

A
M

B
I 

-
S

P
A

R
E

 K
IT

S

34
7

K
IT

 2

21
4

K
IT

 3

6

3
 -

4
5

 -
6

7
(1

0
)

K
IT

 3
7

5

3

4
0

 -
4

2

K
IT

 2
0

6

1

3
8

 -
3

9
4

0
 -

4
1

4
2

K
IT

 3
7

6

V
H

T
6

6
2

8

4



COD. DIS. 66.9600.00

DIMENSIONI D’INGOMBRO – OVERALL DIMENSIONS – DIMENSIONS D’ENCOMBREMENT
RAUMBEDARF – DIMENSIONES TOTALES – DIMENSÕES

COD. DIS. 66.9605.00

Coppia max. trasmissibile dal 2° PTO – Max. torque from 2° PTO
Couple max. transmissible du 2° PTO - Drehmoment transmissible max. von 2° PTO 
De par max. de transmissible de 2° PTO – Binário máx. de transmissible de 2° PTO

33 Nm (5 kW@1450 rpm – 6 kW@1750 rpm)
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